900217525 03/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Statement Under 37 C.F.R. 3.25(a)(3)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEW BRIGGS HOLDINGS, INC.		03/16/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, INC.		03/16/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
BRIGGS INDUSTRIES, INC.		03/16/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CISA, INC.		03/16/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, LLC			
Also Known As:	AKA BRIGGS ACQUISITION, LLC			
Street Address:	5040 National Drive			
City:	Knoxville			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37914			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3188236	MAELSTROM		
Registration Number:	1787448	ULTRA TUFF		
Registration Number:	1855148	BISCAY		
Registration Number:	2078069	VACUITY		
Registration Number:	2101989	ALTIMA		
Registration Number:	2353281	TOILET EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	2596514	WCINC		
Registration Number:	3036597	HATHAWAY VACUITY		
Registration Number:	3074379	AEGIS VACUITY		
Registration Number:	3091111	POWERVAC		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0653

- \$390.00 318

Registration Number:	3584141	SPOLETO
Registration Number:	3927033	ULTRACAST
Registration Number:	1500436	BEAUTYWARE
Registration Number:	4027754	DURABRACE
Registration Number:	2905086	S SAYCO FAUCETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)747-2595 Phone: 8435809057

Email: Jeremy.Stipkala@StipkalaLaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeremy M. Stipkala
Address Line 1: 5401 Netherby Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 102A

Address Line 4: North Charleston, SOUTH CAROLINA 29420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1037.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy M. Stipkala
Signature:	/Jeremy M. Stipkala/
Date:	03/16/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Statement_37CFR325_a_3_03_16_2012#page1.tif source=Statement_37CFR325_a_3_03_16_2012#page2.tif source=Statement_37CFR325_a_3_03_16_2012#page3.tif source=Statement_37CFR325_a_3_03_16_2012#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0654

STATEMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.25(a)(3)

This STATEMENT is made in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.25(a)(3) to describe a series of transactions that affect title in several trademark registrations and trademark registration applications.

WITNESSETH:

The undersigned, Charles E. Dockery, declares as follows:

- 1. Before December 27, 2011, NEW BRIGGS HOLDINGS, INC. ("NEW BRIGGS"), was a corporation formed and existed under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 300 Eagle Road, Goose Creek, SC 29445. I was President of this corporation on that date.
- 2. Before December 27, 2011, BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, INC., was a corporation formed and existed under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 300 Eagle Road, Goose Creek, SC 29445. I was President of this corporation on that date. NEW BRIGGS owned all of the issued and outstanding stock of this company on that date.
- 3. Before December 27, 2011, BRIGGS INDUSTRIES, INC., was a corporation formed and existed under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 300 Eagle Road, Goose Creek, SC 29445. I was President of this corporation on that date. NEW BRIGGS owned all of the issued and outstanding stock of this company on that date.
- 4. Before December 27, 2011, CISA, INC., was a corporation formed and existed under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 300 Eagle Road, Goose Creek, SC 29445. I was President of this corporation on that date. NEW BRIGGS owned all of the issued and outstanding stock of this company on that date.
- 5. Before December 27, 2011, BRIGGS ACQUISITION, LLC was a limited liability company formed and existed under the laws of Tennessee, having a place of business at 5040 National Drive, Knoxville, TN 37914. I was a Member of this company on that date.
- 6. BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, INC.; BRIGGS INDUSTRIES, INC.; and CISA, INC.; were the owners of certain trademark registrations as indicated on the attached Schedule of the Marks ("the Marks"), and the goodwill of the business represented thereby, on December 27, 2011.
- 7. On December 27, 2011, BRIGGS ACQUISITION, LLC acquired all stock of NEW BRIGGS.
- 8. BRIGGS INDUSTRIES, INC., was dissolved on December 27, 2011.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0655

- 9. CISA, INC., was dissolved on December 27, 2011.
- 10. NEW BRIGGS merged into BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, INC., on December 27,2011.
- 11. All assets of BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, INC., were distributed to BRIGGS ACQUISITION, LLC, on December 27, 2011, whereupon BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, INC., was dissolved.
- 12. BRIGGS ACQUISITION, LLC, changed its name to BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, LLC, on December 27, 2011, which name change became effective upon recordation of "Articles of Amendment to Briggs Acquisition, LLC" with the Secretary of State of Tennessee on January 13, 2012.
- 13. Therefore, by operation of a series of transactions summarized here, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill of the business represented thereby, passed to BRIGGS ACQUISITION, LLC, on December 27, 2011, which is now known as BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having a place of business at 5040 National Drive, Knoxville, TN 37914.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

As required by 37 C.F.R. § 3.25(a)(3), I sign as both the parties conveying the interest and as the party receiving the interest.

Date:	3-16-	12	

Parties Conveying Interest:

NEW BRIGGS HOLDINGS, INC.; BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, INC.; BRIGGS INDUSTRIES, INC.; CISA, INC.

Ву:

Charles E. Dockery

Title of authorized representative: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0656

Party Receiving Interest:

BRIGGS ACQUISITION, LLC; now known as BRIGGS PLUMBING PRODUCTS, LLC.

Ву:

Charles E. Dockery

Title of authorized representative: Member

Schedule of the Marks

Mark	Registration Number	Country of Registration	Owner of Record	Registration Date	Expiration Date
MAELSTROM	3,188,236	United States	BRIGGS^	12/19/2006	12/16/2016
MAELSTROM	686298	Canada	BRIGGS^		4/19/2017
ULTRA TUFF	1,787,448	United States	BRIGGS^	08/10/1993	8/10/2013
BISCAY	1,855,148	United States	BRIGGS^	09/20/1994	9/20/2014
VACUITY	2,078,069	United States	BRIGGS^	07/08/1997	7/8/2017
ALTIMA	2,101,989	United States	BRIGGS&	09/30/1997	9/30/2017
TOILET EXPRESS	2,353,281	United States	BRIGGS^	05/30/2000	5/30/2020
WC INC.	2,596,514	United States	CISA&	07/23/2002	7/23/2012
HATHAWAY VACUITY	3,036,597	United States	BRIGGS^	12/27/2005	12/27/2015
AEGIS VACUITY	3,074,379	United States	BRIGGS^	03/28/2006	3/28/2016
POWERVAC	3,091,111	United States	BRIGGS^	05/09/2006	5/9/2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0657

SPOLETO	3,584,141	United States	BRIGGS^	03/03/2009	3/3/2019
ULTRACAST	3,927,033	United States	BRIGGS^	03/01/2011	3/1/2015
BEAUTYWA RE	1,500,436	United States	BRIGGS^	08/16/1998	expired
DURABRACE	4,027,754	United States	BRIGGS^	09/20/2011	9/20/2015
DURABRACE	1,551,157	Canada	BRIGGS^		
S SAYCO FAUCETS	2,905,086	United States	BRIGGS^	11/23/2004	11/23/2014
S SAYCO FAUCETS	158079	GUATEMALA	BRIGGS^		7/21/2018

CISA& = CISA, INC.

RECORDED: 03/16/2012

 $BRIGGS^{\wedge} = BRIGGS$ PLUMBING PRODUCTS, INC.

 ${\tt BRIGGS\&=BRIGGS\ INDUSTRIES, INC.}$

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0658